

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

6-2-1951

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)" (1951). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 82. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/82

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Leonard Woods, June 2, 1951, hotel, housing, Provo, UT

June 2, 1951

Mr. Leonard Woods Hotel Jerome Aspen, Colorado

Dear Len:

I am eagerly awaiting word from you to say that we now definitely have the Holm house, which according to your description is as good an arrangement as we can hope for. Will you please let me have its exact address so that I can make arrangements for my mail, etc.

How many beds and bedrooms does it have?

With kind regards,

Yours cordially,

Henri Temianka

HT: jr

P.S. I shall be available in Los Angeles until June 9. Address from June 11 to July 1: 417 East Seventh Street North, Provo, Utah.